
F100 
TOC10O 10 O10O 
i00100 100100HINGANDIA 

5Ü95TG afArig TAMILNADU 
Date.:...a.la.la 

INDIA NGON JUDICIAL 

: 

Rs. 100 
ONE 

HUNDRED'RUPEES 

This MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ("MOA") is executed 

JSSSCilege of Pharmacy, Ooty by and between: 

Ambulatory Care 

Dry alasubraaan 
S.M Hasp a! 

In-patient Care 

Ambulance Services 

1)010 
C3) 1 

)1 )) 1 

G.BALASUBRAMANI 
STAME VENf E 

augocare nA P HOspitaB kuU, Jy 

1. SM Hospital, Ooty - a tertiary health care hospital having its premises at SM Hospital 

Complex, 29/108, Coonoor Road, Ooty, Tamil Nadu 643001 (hereinafter referred to 

as "SM Hospital"), 

This Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) focUses on the following areas: 

tA 504 4 69 

2.JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty - a constituent college of JSS Academy of Higher 

Education & Research, Mysuru and having its principal office at Rocklands, JSS College 

of Pharmacy, Ooty (hereinafter referred to as "JSSCP0", which expression shall, unless 

repugnant to the meaning and context thereof, be deemed to include its successors 

and permitted assigns), of the SECOND AND THE LAST PART. 

.NO:3 

SM Hospital and JSSCPO may hereinafter collectively be referred to as the "Parties" and 

individually each of them may be referred to as a "Party". 

Page 2 oft 6 

ortiby4n December 2019 at 



MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MoA) 

BETWEEN 

SM HOSPITAL, OOTY 
(A unit of BS Surgicare India Pvt. Ltd) 

A 32 year old surgical center with a focus on trauma, laparoscopy, emergency medicine, 

women's health & psychiatry, catering to the medical and surgical needs of The Nilgiis 
District, represented by Dr V Balasubramaniam, MS., FIAGES, Managing Director of the 
hospital thereof, he being duly authorized hereto 

(Hereinafter referred to as SM Hospital) 

AND 

9ss 
|JSS 
ACADEMY 
OF HIGHER 
EDUCATION 
& RESEARCH 

(OEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) MYSURU 

JSS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, OOTY 
(A CONSTITUENT COLLEGE OF JSS ACADEMY OF HOGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH, MYSURU) 

An academic and research institution established in 1980 with a view to provide job 
oriented professional courses in Pharmacy. The College is affiliated to the JSS Academy of 
Higher Education & Research, Mysuru and approved by the All India Council for Technical 
Education (AICTE), Pharmacy Council of India (PCI), Govt. of Tamilnadu and recognized by 
other statutory bodies. The College and the University are accredited by the National 
Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) with 'A" Grade. 

For 

(Here in after referred to as "JSSCPO") 

Facilitating the health care facilities for the students and staff of the institution 

Page 1 of 6 



Through this Memorandum of Agreement (MOA), both the partics agree for the following 

terms and conditions: 

1) Ambulatory Care for all the students/staff registered with JSSCPO for the academic year 
2019-20 subject to the following conditions: 

I) All the consultation charges will be waived by SM Hospital 
ii) Cost of Medicines and Disposables upto Rs. 500.00 will be waived by SM Hospital, 
beyond if any shall be paid by the student(s) / staff 
ii) Cost of diagnostic tests shall have a flat discount of 50 % by SM Hospital; 
remaining shall be paid by the student (s) /staff 

2) In-patient Care for all the students / staff registered with JSSCPO for the academic year 
2019-2020 subject to the following conditions: 

i) All the consultation charges will be waived by SM Hospital 
i) Cost of Medicines and Disposables upto Rs. 500.00 will be waived by SM Hospital 
on the treatment of first 24 Hours from the time of admission, beyond if any shall be 
paid by the student(s) /staff 
i) Cost of diagnostic tests shall have a flat discount of 50 % by SM Hospital; 
remaining shall be paid by the student (s) / staff 
iv) The room Rent cum Nursing Charges for the first 24 hours will be waived by SM 
Hospital; beyond 24 hours of admission if any, 20 % discount from the prescribed 
rates (mentioned later in the agreement) of room rent and nursing charges shall be 
paid by the student (s) /staff 

3) In case of Emergency, ambulance services at free of cost shall be provided by SM Hospital 
to pick-up the student(s) /staff from the college premises to the SM hospital 

4) JSSCP0 shall provide the complete list and details of the registered student(s) for t..e 
academic year 2019-2020 and the list of teaching, non-teaching staff duly signed by the 
Principal 

5) SM Hospital shall issue health card for all the eligible students / staff as per the details 
given by JSSCPO 

6) As agreed by both the parties, JSSCPO shall pay Rs. 175/- per student as health care 
services charges that shall cover Seven months from 01.01.2020 to 31.07.2020. The 
payment shall be made on or before 31" December 2019. 

7) SM Hospital shall maintain an exclusive register to record the number of students / staff 
availing the services, types of services and their actual cost(s) for documentary evidence 

Page 3 of 6 



B) a) The prefessional charges for various ervces quoted by SM Mospita w a 

applhcable to the period of agreement are as follows 

S, No 

2 

S. NO 

3 

7. 

8. 

5 

9 

10 

11 

8 

12 

13 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 
18 

19 

20. 

b) The charges for the laboratory investigation(s) quoted by SM Hospital which are 

applicable to the period of agreement are as follows. 

21. 
22. 
23. 

Out Patient Department -Duty Doctot 
(8a m to 9 p.m) 
Out Patient Department - Duty Doctot 

(9p.m to 8 am) 
Out Patient Department - Specialists 
(First Visit) 
Out-Patient Department - Specialists 
(Repeat Visit within one week) 
In-Patient Department- Duty Doctor 

In Patient Department- Specialists 

Room Rent Nursing Charges 
(Ordinary Room - Single Bed) 
Room Rent + Nursing Charges 
(Standard Room - Single Bed) 

TEST NAME 

Haemoglotbin 
Total WBC Count 
Total PLT Count 
Complete Hacmogram 

Blood Sugar () 
Blood Sugar (PP) 
Blood Sugar (R) 
Blood Urea 

S Creatinine 
S Bilirubin 

SGOT 

SGPT 

Total Proteins 
Albumin 

ALP 

GGT 

Particulars 

Liver Function lest 

S. Lipid Profile 

HBalc 

S. Electrolytes 
TROP.T 
Blood Grouping 
S HIV I & I| 

RATE 

120 

120 

120 

440 

60 

60 

60 

120 

120 

220 

180 

180 

300 

190 

300 

300 

1100 

610 

610 

830 

1450 

110 

300 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

31 
37 

33 

34 

S. NO 

36 

37. 
38 

40. 

41 

42. 
43 

44 

45. 
46 

S HBS Ag 

S HCV 
S. VDRL 
ESR 
Blood Widal 

Consutation Charges as) 

Urine Routine 

Urine Complete 
Urine Complete Acetone 
Motion Routine 

B HCG 

TSH 

Motion Occult Blood 

TET 

FSH 

LH 

S Prolactun 

S. PSA 
PIT 

APIT 

TEST NAME 

D. Dimer 

Rs 1600 00 " Rs 300.00 

1SH,FT4 

750 0 

Rs. 1400 00 " Rs 300 00 

FI3,FT4, TSH 

100 00 

J00 00 

Bone Metabolismn Profile 

20000 

S00.00 

(per day) 
1200 00 

per day) 

60 

300 

80 

130 

160 

120 

120 

800 

360 

RATE 

610 

490 

490 

490 

970 

360 

490 

970 

610 

85C 

1820 

Page 4 ot6 



47 

48 

49. 
50. 
51. 

52. 

53. 

S4. 
55. 

56. 

57. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

9 

ACA 

4 

ALA 

6 

7. 

Torch Full Panel 
ANA 

Allergy Profile 
HD Electrophoresis 
Vit D3 

Vit B12 

Tige 
ATMA, ATGA 

Total Testosterone 

Service Category 
General & Laparoscopic Surgery 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Internal Medicine & Cardiology 
Anesthesiology & Critical Care 
Pediatrics & Neonatology 
Orthopedics & Trauma Surgery 
ICU & Poison Care 

New Born ICU 

1820 

Medical Gastroenterology & 
Endoscopy 

10. ENT 

1820 

2380 

RELATIONSHIP OF PARTIES 

730 

7150 

1450 

1450 

1090 

790 

2300 
790 

60 

The following services and facilities are available in the hospital: 
S. No. 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66. 

67 

9) Types of medical care available with SM Hospital which shall be availed by the student(s) / Staff are described here: 

As SM Hospital is basically a surgical specialty centre and having both duty doctors on regular basis for general healthcare and specialists of various departments visiting as per the need, only limited healthcare facilities are covered under the proposed scheme. Further, for comprehensive care, generally, the patient(s) will be referred to higher centers. 

S. No. 

12. 
13. 

free Testosterone 

14. 

Urine Cy & Son 

15. 

Blood (u& Sen 

16. 

Pus Culture 

17. 

SFerritin 
AnticCp 

NBS Panel | 

Service Category 
11. Dermatology & Cosmetology 

Karyo Typing ( Both 
Partners) 

Dengue NS 1,/gg.Igm 
CA 125 

Psychiatry & De-Addiction 
Urology and Cystoscopy 

Neurology 
4D Ultra Sound & Doppler 
24 Hours Pharmacy 

Automated Lab & Digital X-Ray 
24 Hours 

18. Physiotherapy 

1030 

610 

Page S of 6 

1300 

790 

The Parties shall act in their independent capacities in the performance of their respective functions under this MoA and no Party shall be considered as an officer, agent or employee of the other Party. 

970 
1940 

1280 

6600 

2860 

1090 



JSS COLLECE OF PHARMACY, 00TY 

LellorNo A02707203 

Roktndo", Post Box No 20, Ooty . 643001 The Nil(quis 
423 2443303/04 bcpoolywpsun edu in 

To, 
Kegional Provident Fund Commissioner, 

To be submitted on company letterhead in duplicate to Regional Provident Fund Commissioner, 

Reference: 

POST BOX NO 3875, DR.BALASUNDARAM ROAD, 

Subject: 
Sir 

SI.No. 
Name of the Authorized 

Signatory 

2. I undertake that: 

Establlshment Code Number CBCBEO021907000 

SANKARGOUNDENPALAYAM 
PALANISAMY DHANABAL 

Tam Nodu, India 
) www jssuni edu in 

following official is hereby authorized to deal with all correspondences including attestation of claims/ returns for J S S 
COLEGE OF PHARMACY in connection with EPF matters. The specimen signature of the official are placed below in the 

prescribed space. 

Thanking You, 

1. The digital signature of the authorized signatory has been uploaded on the portal to digitally sign and forward claims/ 
returns to EPFO. Necessary action may kindly be taken to enable the digital signature at your end. 

X 

Submission of Authorlzed Signatory Information with respect to JSS COLLEGE 
OF PHARMACY for claim/returns related matters in EPFO-regarding. 

Designation 
and Mobile No 

REGISTRAR 

PRINCIPAL 

Approved on RO/ SRO Portal 

JSS Academy of Highc Educatien& Research 
Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagara 

Mysuru-570015. Karnataka, India 

Signatures of Nodal officer with Name stamp 
Date: 

Signatures of Dealing Assistant with name stamp 
Date: 

Signature of employer verified from EPFO office records 

Pss 

1 

(0tEMED TO BE UNRSITY) 

Specimen Signature 

2 

(a) In case of expiry of validity of digital signature of the authorized signatory, the digital signature in respect of the respecive 
authorized signatory would be uploaded on the portal after its renewal. 

3 

(b case of de-authorization of the above official before expiry of the validity of digital signature, the same would be 
reked from the Portal instantly and EPFO Would be informed about the same by submitting revocation request letter 

Yours' faithfully, 

JSS 
ACADEMY 
OF HIGHER 
EDUCATION 
& RESEARCH 

28-04-2023 

For EPFO office Use 

Digital 
Signature Valid 

24/04/2025 

Signatures of employer with SotBany 
PRÍNCIPÄL 

Accredted A" Crade bv NALC« Fanked in 'ndia by NR5 2021 1S0 9^01-20 15 Cenifed 

J3,S. COLLEGE OF PHARMAe, 
Rocdands Ootacamnd-643 00. 

Signatures of Assistant Commissioner with name 
stamp 

immediately for completion of the revocation process. 


