एक सौ रुपरे

ড়100



Rs. 100

ONE HUNDRED RUPEES

रत INDIA INDIA NON JUDICIAL

தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU

2001-

Date: 12/12/19

Dr. V. Dalasubramana

BS Surgecare India Put Ital Hospita This MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ("MOA") is executed on this 14th December 2019 at

Schollege of Pharmacy, Ooty by and between: SM Hospital, Ooty - a tertiary health care hospital having its premises at SM Hospital

- Complex, 29/108, Coonoor Road, Ooty, Tamil Nadu 643001 (hereinafter referred to as "SM Hospital"),
- 2.JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty a constituent college of JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research, Mysuru and having its principal office at Rocklands, JSS College of Pharmacy, Ooty (hereinafter referred to as "JSSCPO", which expression shall, unless repugnant to the meaning and context thereof, be deemed to include its successors and permitted assigns), of the SECOND AND THE LAST PART.

SM Hospital and JSSCPO may hereinafter collectively be referred to as the "Parties" and individually each of them may be referred to as a "Party".

This Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) focuses on the following areas:

- Ambulatory Care
- In-patient Care
- **Ambulance Services**

Page 2 of 6

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MoA)

BETWEEN

SM HOSPITAL, OOTY (A unit of BS Surgicare India Pvt. Ltd)

A 32 year old surgical center with a focus on trauma, laparoscopy, emergency medicine, women's health & psychiatry, catering to the medical and surgical needs of The Nilgiris District, represented by Dr V Balasubramaniam, MS., FIAGES, Managing Director of the hospital thereof, he being duly authorized hereto

(Hereinafter referred to as SM Hospital)

AND



JSS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, OOTY

(A CONSTITUENT COLLEGE OF JSS ACADEMY OF HOGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH, MYSURU)

An academic and research institution established in 1980 with a view to provide job oriented professional courses in Pharmacy. The College is affiliated to the JSS Academy of Higher Education & Research, Mysuru and approved by the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), Pharmacy Council of India (PCI), Govt. of Tamilnadu and recognized by other statutory bodies. The College and the University are accredited by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) with 'A*' Grade.

(Here in after referred to as "JSSCPO")

For

Facilitating the health care facilities for the students and staff of the institution

Through this Memorandum of Agreement (MOA), both the parties agree for the following terms and conditions:

- 1) Ambulatory Care for all the students/staff registered with JSSCPO for the academic year 2019-20 subject to the following conditions:
 - I) All the consultation charges will be waived by SM Hospital
 - ii) Cost of Medicines and Disposables upto Rs. 500.00 will be waived by SM Hospital, beyond if any shall be paid by the student(s) / staff
 - iii) Cost of diagnostic tests shall have a flat discount of 50 % by 5M Hospital; remaining shall be paid by the student (s) / staff
- 2) In-patient Care for all the students / staff registered with JSSCPO for the academic year 2019-2020 subject to the following conditions:
 - i) All the consultation charges will be waived by SM Hospital
 - ii) Cost of Medicines and Disposables upto Rs. 500.00 will be waived by SM Hospital on the treatment of first 24 Hours from the time of admission, beyond If any shall be paid by the student(s) /staff
 - iii) Cost of diagnostic tests shall have a flat discount of 50 % by SM Hospital; remaining shall be paid by the student (s) / staff
 - iv) The room Rent cum Nursing Charges for the first 24 hours will be waived by SM Hospital; beyond 24 hours of admission if any, 20 % discount from the prescribed rates (mentioned later in the agreement) of room rent and nursing charges shall be paid by the student (s) / staff
- 3) In case of Emergency, ambulance services at free of cost shall be provided by SM Hospital to pick-up the student(s) / staff from the college premises to the SM hospital
- 4) JSSCPO shall provide the complete list and details of the registered student(s) for the academic year 2019-2020 and the list of teaching, non-teaching staff duly signed by the Principal
- 5) SM Hospital shall issue health card for all the eligible students / staff as per the details given by JSSCPO
- 6) As agreed by both the parties, JSSCPO shall pay Rs. 175/- per student as health care services charges that shall cover Seven months from 01.01.2020 to 31.07.2020. The payment shall be made on or before 31st December 2019.
- 7) SM Hospital shall maintain an exclusive register to record the number of students / staff availing the services, types of services and their actual cost(s) for documentary evidence

B) a) The professional charges for various services quoted by SM Hospital which are applicable to the period of agreement are as follows

S. No.	le to the period of agreement are as follows Particulars	Consultation Charges (Rs.)
1	Out-Patient Department - Duty Doctor (8 a.m. to 9 p.m.)	750 00
2	Out-Patient Department - Duty Doctor	100.00
3	(9 p.m. to 8 a.m.) Out Patient Department – Specialists (First Visit)	300.00
4.	Out-Patient Department – Specialists (Repeat Visit within one week)	200.00
5.	In-Patient Department - Duty Doctor	500.00 (per day)
6.	In Patient Department – Specialists	1200.00 (per day)
7.	Room Rent + Nursing Charges (Ordinary Room - Single Bed)	Rs. 1400.00 + Rs. 300.00
8.	Room Rent + Nursing Charges (Standard Room – Single Bed)	Rs. 1600 00 + Rs. 300.00

b) The charges for the laboratory investigation(s) quoted by SM Hospital which are applicable to the period of agreement are as follows:

S. NO	TEST NAME		RATE
1	Haemoglobin	1:	120
2	Total WBC Count		120
3	Total PLT Count	- 140	120
4	Complete Haemogram		440
5.	Blood Sugar (F)	1	60
6.	Blood Sugar (PP)	4	60
7.	Blood Sugar (R)	3	60
8.	Blood Urea		120
9.	S Creatinine		120
10	5 Bilirubin		220
11.	SGOT	9	180
12.	SGPT	1	180
13.	Total Proteins	1 1	300
14.	Albumin	1	190
15.	ALP	1	300
16.	GGT		300
17.	Liver Function Test	1	1100
18.	S. Lipid Profile	- 1	610
19	HBa1c		610
20.	S. Electrolytes	1	830
21.	TROP.T	:	1450
22.	Blood Grouping	:	110
23.	S HIV I & II	1	300

24.	5. HBs Ag		300	
25.	5. HCV		300	
26.	S. VDRL		300	
27.	ESR		60	
28.	Blood Widal	Þ	300	
29.	Urine Routine		80	
30.	Urine Complete		130	
31.	Urine Complete+ Acetone	3	160	
32.	Motion Routine		120	
33.	Motion Occult Blood		120	
34	B HCG	1	800	
35	TSH		360	
5. NO	TEST NAME		RATE	
36.	TFT		610	
37.	S. Prolactin	:	490	
38.	FSH	4	490	
39.	LH	1	490	
40.	S. PSA	1	970	
41.	P17		360	
42.	APTT		490	
43.	D. Dimer		970	
44.	FT3,FT4,TSH		610	
45.	TSH,FT4	1	850	
46.	Bone Metabolism Profile		1820	

ACA		1820		
ALA	11	C. C		Fr
Torch Full Panel	- + +		-	U
ANA	- 11			BI
Allergy Profile	- 11		1	Pu
	- 1:1		-	51
Vit D3		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	An
Vit B12				NE
Tige			65.	Ka
ATMA, ATGA				Pa
	- 1			CA
	ALA Torch Full Panel ANA Allergy Profile HB Electrophoresis Vit D3 Vit B12	ALA Torch Full Panel ANA Allergy Profile HB Electrophoresis Vit D3 Vit B12 Tige ATMA, ATGA	ALA 1870 Torch Full Panel 2380 ANA 730 Allergy Profile 7150 HB Electrophoresis 1450 Vit D3 1450 Vit B12 1090 Tige 790 ATMA, ATGA 2300	ALA 1820 59 Torch Full Panel 2380 60 ANA 730 61 Allergy Profile 7150 62 HB Electrophoresis 1450 63 Vit D3 1450 64 Vit B12 1090 65 Tige 790 ATMA, ATGA 2300 66

58	Free Testosterone	1030
59	Urine Cu & Sen	510
60	Blood Cu & Sen	1300
61	Pus Culture	790
62	5 Ferritin	970
63.	AntiCCP	1940
64.	NBS Panel II	1280
65.	Karyo Typing (Both Partners)	6600
66.	Dengue NS 1,lgg,lgm	2860
67	CA 125	1090

9) Types of medical care available with SM Hospital which shall be availed by the student(s) / Staff are described here:

As SM Hospital is basically a surgical specialty centre and having both duty doctors on regular basis for general healthcare and specialists of various departments visiting as per the need, only limited healthcare facilities are covered under the proposed scheme. Further, for comprehensive care, generally, the patient(s) will be referred to higher centers.

The following services and facilities are available in the hospital:

S. No.	Service Category	S. No.	
٦.	General & Laparoscopic Surgery	11.	Service Category
2.	Obstetrics & Gynecology	12.	Dermatology & Cosmetology
3.	Internal Medicine & Cardiology	200	Psychiatry & De-Addiction
4.	Anesthesiology & Critical Care	13.	Urology and Cystoscopy
5.	Pediatrics & Neonatology	14.	Neurology
6.		15.	4D Ultra Sound & Doppler
7.	Orthopedics & Trauma Surgery	16.	24 Hours Pharmacy
/.	ICU & Poison Care	17.	Automated Lab & Digital X-Ray - 24 Hours
8.	New Born ICU	18.	Physiotherapy
9.	Medical Gastroenterology &	10.	, э оснегару
•	Endoscopy		
10.	ENT	-	

RELATIONSHIP OF PARTIES

The Parties shall act in their independent capacities in the performance of their respective functions under this MoA and no Party shall be considered as an officer, agent or employee of the other Party.

JSS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, OOTY

O Rocklands', Post Box No. 20, Ooly - 643 001. The Nilgiris, Tamil. Nadu, India. 9 (91 423-2443393794 ◯ jsscponty@jssuni.edu.in ∰ www.jssuni.edu.in



Letter No: A02707203

28-04-2023

O be submitted on company letterhead in duplicate to Regional Prov	ident Fund Commissioner,
--	--------------------------

To.

Regional Provident Fund Commissioner,

POST BOX NO 3875, DR.BALASUNDARAM ROAD,

Reference:

Establishment Code Number CBCBE0021907000

Subject:

Submission of Authorized Signatory Information with respect to J S S COLLEGE

OF PHARMACY for claim/returns related matters in EPFO-regarding.

Sir

following official is hereby authorized to deal with all correspondences including attestation of claims/ returns for J S S LEGE OF PHARMACY in connection with EPF matters. The specimen signature of the official are placed below in the prescribed space.

1. The digital signature of the authorized signatory has been uploaded on the portal to digitally sign and forward claims/ returns to EPFO. Necessary action may kindly be taken to enable the digital signature at your end.

SI.No.	Name of the Authorized Signatory	Designation and Mobile No	Specimen Signature	Digital Signature Valid
1	SANKARGOUNDENPALAYAM PALANISAMY DHANABAL	PRINCIPAL	1. h	24/04/2025

I undertake that:

(a) In case of expiry of validity of digital signature of the authorized signatory, the digital signature in respect of the respective authorized signatory would be uploaded on the portal after its renewal.

case of de-authorization of the above official before expiry of the validity of digital signature, the same would be ked from the Portal instantly and EPFO would be informed about the same by submitting revocation request letter immediately for completion of the revocation process.

Thanking You,

Yours' faithfully,

REGISTRAR

Signatures of employer w

ISS Academy of Higher Education & Resear

Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagara

Mysuru-570015, Karnataka, India

For EPFO office Use

18,S. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY.

Rockland's Octacamund-643 001.

Signature of employer verified from EPFO office records

Signatures of Dealing Assistant with name stamp Date:

Signatures of Assistant Commissioner with name stamp

Approved on RO/ SRO Portal

Signatures of Nodal officer with Name stamp Date: